sensation-seeking behaviours (Baumgartner et al., 2010),

which is expected to produce a positive correlation between

peer sexual cybervictimization and some sensation-seeking

behaviours related to sexuality and dating relationships.

Method

Participants

Six hundred and one (601) secondary-level students (ESO)

chosen through intentional sampling from four schools, two

in Seville (n = 345) and two in Córdoba (n = 256), partici-

pated in the study. The schools were selected based on two

criteria: they were public-run and were located in mid-level